March 20, 2020 Letting

Proposal Nm Job No County |Route 161 |DBE Goal| Work Types Line Items | NAICS MRCC DBE Firms Past 12 mo. DBE Utilization
200320-B04 J3S0623 | Montgomery 5% Codes
Hauling 2022010 484220 |100 Percent Real Trucking, LLC
3040143 484110 |C.A.T. Enterprises Prestige Trucking, Inc.
3105002 D. W. Mertzke Excavating & Trucking
6113020 Four Star Construction, LLC
2160500 Harris Hauling & Supplies
K.A. Pazdera Hauling & Excavating
M&M Trucking and Reclamation, Inc.
Prestige Trucking, Inc.
Rainbow Connection
RL Hannah & Sons
S.C. Hauling, LLC
Wesco Hauling & Contracting
Excavation 2013000 238910 (Brandt Contracting
2031000 Brewster Companies, Inc. Brewster Companies, Inc.
2063000 C2 Service Group Geromini Concrete Paving
2061000 CSD Environmental Services Keith Contracting, LLC

D. W. Mertzke Excavatiing & Trucking
Flick Seed Company, Inc.

Four Star Construction, LLC

Geromini Concrete Paving, LLC

GMR Concrete & Construction

JLA Enterprises Inc., dba as JLA Construction
K.A. Pazdera Hauling and Excavating
Keith Contracting, LLC

M&M Trucking and Reclamation, Inc.
Midwest Mowing, Inc.

Rainbow Connection

Wesco Hauling & Contracting

*some of the work types may be supply or furnish and install, please check the NAICS codes of the DBE's to verify the appropriate credit

*this is not an all inclusive list and other work types or DBEs could be utilized in addition to the items above



March 20, 2020 Letting

Proposal Nm Job No County |Route 161 |DBE Goal| Work Types Line Items | NAICS MRCC DBE Firms Past 12 mo. DBE Utilization
200320-B04 J3S0623 | Montgomery 5% Codes
Traffic Control 6161005 488490 |ATK Safety and Supply, Inc. ATK Safety and Supply, Inc.
to 561990 |Keith Contracting LLC TraMar Contracting, Inc.
6161098A 237310 [Morissey Contracting Keith Contracting, LLC
Road Runner Safety Services, Inc.
TraMar Contracting, Inc.
XL Contracting
Pavement Marking 6206000C 237310 |ATK Safety and Supply, Inc. ATK Safety and Supply, Inc.
6206001C Brandt Contracting Road Runner Safety Services
Morrissey Contracting TraMar Contracting, Inc.
Right Line Striping
Road Runner Safety Services, Inc.
Tapedj, LLC
TraMar Contracting, Inc.
Guardrail 6061060 237310 |ALJ Contracting & Abatement, LLC D&S Fencing Company
6061069 423390 |Mid States Rebar & Supply SCM Construction, LLC
6063014 332323  |Custom Engineering, Inc. Mid States Rebar & Supply
D&S Fencing Company
Freedom Fence
J.M. Scheidle, LLC
Koppel Fabrication, Inc.
PJR & Associates
RF Beachner Contractors, LLC
SCM Construction, LLC
The Hoosier Company, Inc
Landscaping 6181020 561730 |A Class Company
8059901 Audrie Seeley & Company Eb & Flow Custom Erosion Control
8061005 Better By Design Schrimpf Landscaping
8061016 Carl and Son Turf (sod)
8061019 Couch Excavating Company
8061050 Eb & Flow Custom Erosion Control
6240103A Flick Seed Company

JLA Enterprises, Inc. dba JLA Construction
Keith Contracting, LLC

Rafi's Lawn Service & Landscaping

RF Beachner Contractors, Inc.

Schrimpf Landscaping

Site System Landscaping, LLC

*some of the work types may be supply or furnish and install, please check the NAICS codes of the DBE's to verify the appropriate credit

*this is not an all inclusive list and other work types or DBEs could be utilized in addition to the items above
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Survey

6274000

541370

ABNA Engineering, Inc.

Aerial Data Service

Artisan Consulting Engineers, LLC
Caman Construction

Civil Design, Inc.

David Mason & Associates, Inc.
Engineering Design Source, Inc.
Gateway Land Services, Inc.
GeoSource, LLC

Glasper Professional Services, Inc.
Jasun Technologies, LLC
Kowelman Engineering, Inc.
Lovelace & Associates
McDonough-Whitlow PC
Millennia Pro Services of Illinois
Pars Consulting Engineers

Quigg Engineering Inc.

Sabur Surveying, Inc.

Shaffer & Hines, Inc.

Site Line Surveying

No Recent

Supply

7250424
7151001
7161000
7161002

332999
423510
238120
423990

Cateck, Inc.

Construction Anchors
Custom Engineering

Harris Hauling & Supplies
Koppel Fabrication

Luther's Supply Co.

Select Steel Service

Silver Eagle Construction Products
Supplied Industrial Solutions
TraMar Contracting, Inc
Wesco Hauling & Contracting

Construction Anchors
Silver Eagle Construction Products

*some of the work types may be supply or furnish and install, please check the NAICS codes of the DBE's to verify the appropriate credit

*this is not an all inclusive list and other work types or DBEs could be utilized in addition to the items above
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Concrete

5031011A
7032003
7034213
7034215
7056001

237310
238110
238990
423320

A Class Company

BFW Contracting LLC

Boone Construction Co

Brandy Electric, Inc.

Columbia Curb and Gutter, Inc.
Custom Engineering, Inc.

Four Star Construction, LLC

G & G Mechanical Contractors, Inc.
Gerdan Slipforming

Geromini Concrete Paving

GMR Concrete & Construction
Havin Material Service, Inc

Hunter Chase & Associates

1&A Construction, LLP

Interstate Sealant & Concrete, Inc.
J&R Concrete Services

JLA Enterprises Inc., dba JLA Construction
Keith Contracting, LLC

Penn Services, LLC

Precision Construction Services
SCM Construction, LLC

Technique Concrete Construction, LLC
TraMar Contracting, Inc

Ward Contracting Group

XL Contracting, Inc

Boone Construction

Columbia Curb & Gutter, Inc.

Gerdan Slipforming

Geromini Concrete Paving dba GC Paving
Keith Contracting, LLC

SCM Construction, LLC

TraMar Contracting, Inc.

XL Contracting

Steel

7021212
7061060
7123301

237310
238120
332111
332312
331110
332996
423510

Cateck, Inc.

Construction Anchors

Custom Engineering, Inc.

D & K Welding Services
Gene Ables Construction Co
Kadilex Construction, Inc.
Koppel Fabrication

North States Steel

Saber Steel, LLC

Select Steel Service

Silver Eagle Construction Products
Wesco Hauling & Contracting

Constructon Anchors

D&K Welding

Saber Steel, LLC

Silver Eagle Construction Products

*some of the work types may be supply or furnish and install, please check the NAICS codes of the DBE's to verify the appropriate credit

*this is not an all inclusive list and other work types or DBEs could be utilized in addition to the items above



