Proposal Nm 200320-B04	Job No J3S0623	County Montgomery	DBE Goal 5%	Work Types	Line Items	NAICS Codes	MRCC DBE Firms	Past 12 mo. DBE Utilization
				Hauling	2022010 3040143 3105002 6113020 2160500	484220 484110	100 Percent Real Trucking, LLC C.A.T. Enterprises D. W. Mertzke Excavating & Trucking Four Star Construction, LLC Harris Hauling & Supplies K.A. Pazdera Hauling & Excavating M&M Trucking and Reclamation, Inc. Prestige Trucking, Inc. Rainbow Connection RL Hannah & Sons S.C. Hauling, LLC Wesco Hauling & Contracting	Prestige Trucking, Inc.
				Excavation	2013000 2031000 2063000 2061000	238910	Brandt Contracting Brewster Companies, Inc. C2 Service Group CSD Environmental Services D. W. Mertzke Excavatiing & Trucking Flick Seed Company, Inc. Four Star Construction, LLC Geromini Concrete Paving, LLC GMR Concrete & Construction JLA Enterprises Inc., dba as JLA Construction K.A. Pazdera Hauling and Excavating Keith Contracting, LLC M&M Trucking and Reclamation, Inc. Midwest Mowing, Inc. Rainbow Connection Wesco Hauling & Contracting	Brewster Companies, Inc. Geromini Concrete Paving Keith Contracting, LLC

Proposal Nm 200320-B04	Job No J3S0623	County Montgomery	DBE Goal 5%	Work Types	Line Items	NAICS Codes	MRCC DBE Firms	Past 12 mo. DBE Utilization
				Traffic Control	6161005 to 6161098A	488490 561990 237310	ATK Safety and Supply, Inc. Keith Contracting LLC Morissey Contracting Road Runner Safety Services, Inc. TraMar Contracting, Inc. XL Contracting	ATK Safety and Supply, Inc. TraMar Contracting, Inc. Keith Contracting, LLC
				Pavement Marking	6206000C 6206001C	237310	ATK Safety and Supply, Inc. Brandt Contracting Morrissey Contracting Right Line Striping Road Runner Safety Services, Inc. Tape4j, LLC TraMar Contracting, Inc.	ATK Safety and Supply, Inc. Road Runner Safety Services TraMar Contracting, Inc.
				Guardrail	6061060 6061069 6063014	237310 423390 332323	ALJ Contracting & Abatement, LLC Mid States Rebar & Supply Custom Engineering, Inc. D&S Fencing Company Freedom Fence J.M. Scheidle, LLC Koppel Fabrication, Inc. PJR & Associates RF Beachner Contractors, LLC SCM Construction, LLC The Hoosier Company, Inc	D&S Fencing Company SCM Construction, LLC Mid States Rebar & Supply
				Landscaping	6181020 8059901 8061005 8061016 8061019 8061050 6240103A	561730	A Class Company Audrie Seeley & Company Better By Design Carl and Son Turf (sod) Couch Excavating Company Eb & Flow Custom Erosion Control Flick Seed Company JLA Enterprises, Inc. dba JLA Construction Keith Contracting, LLC Rafi's Lawn Service & Landscaping RF Beachner Contractors, Inc. Schrimpf Landscaping Site System Landscaping, LLC	Eb & Flow Custom Erosion Control Schrimpf Landscaping

Proposal Nm 200320-B04	Job No J3S0623	County Montgomery	DBE Goal 5%	Work Types	Line Items	NAICS Codes	MRCC DBE Firms	Past 12 mo. DBE Utilization
				Survey	6274000	541370	ABNA Engineering, Inc. Aerial Data Service Artisan Consulting Engineers, LLC Caman Construction Civil Design, Inc. David Mason & Associates, Inc. Engineering Design Source, Inc. Gateway Land Services, Inc. GeoSource, LLC Glasper Professional Services, Inc. Jasun Technologies, LLC Kowelman Engineering, Inc. Lovelace & Associates McDonough-Whitlow PC Millennia Pro Services of Illinois Pars Consulting Engineers Quigg Engineering Inc. Sabur Surveying, Inc. Shaffer & Hines, Inc. Site Line Surveying	No Recent
				Supply	7250424 7151001 7161000 7161002	332999 423510 238120 423990	Cateck, Inc. Construction Anchors Custom Engineering Harris Hauling & Supplies Koppel Fabrication Luther's Supply Co. Select Steel Service Silver Eagle Construction Products Supplied Industrial Solutions TraMar Contracting, Inc Wesco Hauling & Contracting	Construction Anchors Silver Eagle Construction Products

Proposal Nm 200320-B04	Job No J3S0623	County Montgomery	Route 161	DBE Goal 5%	Work Types	Line Items	NAICS Codes	MRCC DBE Firms	Past 12 mo. DBE Utilization
					Concrete	5031011A	237310	A Class Company	Boone Construction
						7032003	238110	BFW Contracting LLC	Columbia Curb & Gutter, Inc.
						7034213	238990	Boone Construction Co	Gerdan Slipforming
						7034215	423320	Brandy Electric, Inc.	Geromini Concrete Paving dba GC Paving
						7056001		Columbia Curb and Gutter, Inc.	Keith Contracting, LLC
								Custom Engineering, Inc.	SCM Construction, LLC
								Four Star Construction, LLC	TraMar Contracting, Inc.
								G & G Mechanical Contractors, Inc.	XL Contracting
								Gerdan Slipforming	
								Geromini Concrete Paving	
								GMR Concrete & Construction	
								Havin Material Service, Inc	
								Hunter Chase & Associates	
								I&A Construction, LLP	
								Interstate Sealant & Concrete, Inc.	
								J&R Concrete Services	
								JLA Enterprises Inc., dba JLA Construction	
								Keith Contracting, LLC	
								Penn Services, LLC	
								Precision Construction Services	
								SCM Construction, LLC	
								Technique Concrete Construction, LLC	
								TraMar Contracting, Inc	
								Ward Contracting Group	
								XL Contracting, Inc	
					Steel	7021212	237310	Cateck, Inc.	Constructon Anchors
						7061060	238120	Construction Anchors	D&K Welding
						7123301	332111	Custom Engineering, Inc.	Saber Steel, LLC
							332312	D & K Welding Services	Silver Eagle Construction Products
							331110	Gene Ables Construction Co	
							332996	Kadilex Construction, Inc.	
							423510	Koppel Fabrication	
								North States Steel	
								Saber Steel, LLC	
								Select Steel Service	
								Silver Eagle Construction Products	
								Wesco Hauling & Contracting	